

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 14-0345 **Version:** 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed File created: 4/24/2014 In control: Consent On agenda: 4/24/2014 Final action: 5/12/2014

**Title:** Approves changing the Human Services Developmental Disabilities Fund 13304 to a cash basis.

These funds are distributed to Denver Options, Denver's state-appointed Community Centered Board

for Developmental Disabilities, and are used for child and adult services. (HEALTH, SAFETY,

EDUCATION & Developmental Disabilities Fund 13304 to a cash basis. These funds are distributed to Denver Options, Denver's state-

appointed Community Centered Board for Developmental Disabilities, and are used for child and adult

services. The Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 4-24-14.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR. 14-0345 DHS Dev Disabilities - change to cash basis fund, 3. CB14-

0345 Bill DHSDevDisabilities

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/12/2014	4	City Council	passed	Pass
5/5/2014	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
4/29/2014	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
4/24/2014	1	Consent	approved by consent	